PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT	02/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVELAND MEDICAL DEVICES INC.
Street Address:	4415 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 400
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11526251
Application Number:	11729524
Application Number:	11811156
Application Number:	11811157
Application Number:	11999198
Application Number:	12228462
Application Number:	12370996
Application Number:	12489961
Application Number:	12509858
Application Number:	12896983
Application Number:	13074901
Application Number:	13269944
Application Number:	13440116
Application Number:	13626011
Application Number:	13628151
Application Number:	13845441
Application Number:	13853436
Application Number:	13975792
Application Number:	14173897
Patent Number:	5755230

PATENT REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0080

507127271

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6223061
Patent Number:	5970105
Patent Number:	6993380
Patent Number:	7860561
Patent Number:	7865234
Patent Number:	8172766
Patent Number:	7593767
Patent Number:	8437843
Patent Number:	7845350
Patent Number:	8720439
Patent Number:	7942824
Patent Number:	8545416
Patent Number:	8679012
Patent Number:	8424527
Patent Number:	8335561
Patent Number:	8712513
Patent Number:	D663430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)649-0347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166490376

Email: bkolkowski@clevemed.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN KOLKOWSKI

Address Line 1: 4415 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK PENNINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Pennington/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Ohio Patent release w-CS#page1.tif source=Ohio Patent release w-CS#page2.tif source=Ohio Patent release w-CS#page3.tif source=Ohio Patent release w-CS#page4.tif source=Ohio Patent release w-CS#page5.tif source=Ohio Patent release w-CS#page6.tif source=Ohio Patent release w-CS#page7.tif

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Matthew McClellan, Assistant Director, Ohio Department of Development fka Ohio Development Services Agency	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cleveland Medical Devices Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Feb. 10, 2022	Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave., Suite 400		
Assignment	City: Cleveland		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 44103		
Other Security Interest Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11526251, 11729524, 11811156, 11811157, 11999198, 12228462, 12370996 12489961, 12509858, 12896983, 13074901, 13269944, 13440116, 13626011 13628151, 13845441, 13853436, 13975792, 14173897 Additional numbers att	, 8437843, 7845350, 8720439, 7942824, 8545416, 8679012, 8424527, 8335561, 8712513, D663430		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 37		
Name: Brian Kolkowski			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave., Suite 500	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information		
State: Ohio Zip: 44103			
Phone Number: (216) 649-0376	Dan asit Assaurat Niversia au		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:_bkolkowski@clevemed.com	Authorized UserName		
9. Signature: /Brian Kolkowski/	Feb. 14, 2022		
Signature Brian Kolkowski Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0082

Release Of Security Interest In Patents

This Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "Release") is made as February 10, 2022, by THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT OF THE STATE OF OHIO fka THE DIRECTOR OF THE OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY (the "Director"), in favor of CLEVELAND MEDICAL DEVICES, INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 30, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Corporation and the Director, the Corporation granted to the Director a security interest in and to the Corporation's right, title and interest in, to and under certain of the Corporation's patents, including those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2014 at Reel 033105, Frame 0570; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation and the Director have agreed that the security interest in and to the Patents shall be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Director hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Director has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT OF THE STATE OF OHIO fka Ohio Development Services Agency

		By_ /4 Name: Title:	Holling MacCl Manufery McCl Assistant Dire	
STATE OF OHIO)			
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN) SS.)			
On this 10th Marriew McCiercan	•	February, 2022,	there appeared, who acknowledged	
the foregoing Release of Se	curity Interes	t in Patents as his v		l on behalf and
		coopinoin, said of	5110 see 113 / 13 3 4 5 5 6 11 1	Juccoi.
Benjamin T. LaGrasso, A NOTARY PUBLIC - STA My commission has no e Sec. 147.03 R	TE OF OHIO opiration date	Notary Public		Minimum day

EXHIBIT A

Application Number: 08529646

Patent Number: 5755230

Title: Wireless EEG System for Effective Auditory Evoked Response

Filing Date: 09/18/1995 Issue Date: 05/26/1998

Application Number: 08900329

Patent Number: 6223061

Title: Apparatus for Low Power Radio Communications

Filing Date: 07/25/1997 Issue Date: 04/24/2001

Application Number: 09075610

Patent Number: 5970105

Title: Apparatus and Method for Efficient Wireless Communications in the Presence of Frequency

Error

Filing Date: 05/11/1998 Issue Date: 10/19/1999

Application Number: 10454156

Patent Number: 6993380

Title: Quantitative Sleep Analysis Method and System

Filing Date: 06/04/2003 Issue Date: 1/31/2006

Application Number: 10860863

Patent Number: 7860561

Title: Method of Quantifying a Subject's Wake or Sleep State and System for Measuring

Filing Date: 06/04/2004 Issue Date: 12/28/2010

Application Number: 11021594

Patent Number: 7865234

Title: Quantitative Method for the Therapeutic Treatment of Sleep Disorders

Filing Date: 12/222/2004 Issue Date: 1/04/2011

Application Number: 11266899

Patent Number: 8172766

Title: Integrated Sleep Diagnosis and Treatment Device and Method

Filing Date: 11/04/2005 Issue Date: 05/08/2012 Application Number: 11453709

Patent Number: 7593767

Title: Ambulatory Sleepiness and Apnea Propensity Evaluation System

Filing Date: 06/15/2006 Issue Date: 09/22/2009

Application Number: 11454482

Patent Number: 8437843

Title: EEG Data Acquisition System with Novel Features

Filing Date: 06/16/2006 Issue Date: 05/07/2013

Application Number: 114984643

Patent Number: 7845350

Title: Automatic Continuous Positive Airway Pressure Treatment System with Fast Respiratory

Response

Filing Date: 08/03/2006 Issue Date: 12/07/2010

Application Number: 11505204

Patent Number: 8720439

Title: Humidification for Continuous Positive Airway Pressure Systems

Filing Date: 08/16/2006 Issue Date: 05/13/2014

Application Number: 11526251

Patent Number:

Title: Filtration or Purification for Continuous Positive Airway Pressure Systems and Methods

Filing Date: 09/22/2006

Issue Date:

Application Number: 11729524

Patent Number:

Title: Data Acquisition System for Remote Testing with Novel Features

Filing Date: 03/29/2007

Issue Date:

Application Number: 11811156

Patent Number:

Title: Method and Device for In-Home Sleep and Signal Analysis

Filing Date: 06/08/2007

Issue Date:

Application Number: 11811157

Patent Number:

Title: Method and Device for Sleep Analysis

Filing Date: 06/08/2007

Issue Date:

Application Number: 11879934

Patent Number: 7942824

Title: Integrated Sleep Diagnostic and Therapeutic System and Method

Filing Date: 07/19/2007 Issue Date: 05/17/2011

Application Number: 11880046 Patent Number: 8545416

Title: Integrated Diagnostic and Therapeutic System and Method for Improving Treatment of

Subject with Complex and Central Sleep Apnea

Filing Date: 07/19/2007 Issue Date: 10/01/2013

Application Number: 11999198

Patent Number:

Title: Positive Airway Pressure Treatment System with Display

Filing Date: 12/04/2007

Issue Date:

Application Number: 12228461 Patent Number: 8679012

Title: Medical Device and Method with Improved Biometric Verification

Filing Date: 08/13/2008 Issue Date: 03/25/2014

Application Number: 12228462

Patent Number:

Title: Method and Device for Sleep Analysis and Therapy

Filing Date: 08/13/2008

Issue Date:

Application Number: 12231741

Patent Number: 8424527

Title: Novel and Unique Device for Determining Airway Obstructions

Filing Date: 09/05/2008 Issue Date: 04/23/2013

Application Number: 12370996

Patent Number:

Title: Device for Sleep Diagnosis

Filing Date: 02/13/2009

Issue Date:

Application Number: 12489961

Patent Number:

Title: Apnea Propensity Evaluation System

Filing Date: 06/23/2009

Issue Date:

PATE

Application Number: 12509858

Patent Number:

Title: Electrode for Measuring Electrophysiological Signals

Filing Date: 10/04/2010

Issue Date:

Application Number: 12896983

Patent Number:

Title: Automatic Continuous Positive Airway Pressure Treatment System with Fast Respiratory

Response

Filing Date: 10/27/2010

Issue Date:

Application Number: 12957098

Patent Number: 8335561

Title: Quantitative Method for Assessment of Excessive Daytime Sleepiness

Filing Date: 11/30/2010 Issue Date: 12/18/2012

Application Number: 13074901

Patent Number:

Title: Integrated Sleep Diagnostic and Therapeutic System and Method

Filing Date: 03/29/2011

Issue Date:

Application Number: 13269944

Patent Number:

Title: Device and Sensors for Sleep Diagnostic Diagnosis

Filing Date: 10/10/2011

Issue Date:

Application Number: 13440116

Patent Number:

Title: Devices and Methods for Sleep Disorder Diagnosis and Treatment

Filing Date: 04/05/2012

Issue Date:

Application Number: 13626011

Patent Number:

Title: Methods and Devices for Carbon Dioxide-Based Sleep Disorder

Filing Date: 009/25/2012

Issue Date:

Application Number: 13628151

Patent Number:

Title: Lead Wire Connector for Measuring Electrophysiological Signals

Filing Date: 09/27/2012

Issue Date:

Application Number: 13677469 Patent Number: 8712513

Title: Quantitative Sleep Analysis System and Method

Filing Date: 11/15/2012 Issue Date: 14/29/2014

Application Number: 13845441

Patent Number:

Title: Novel and Unique Device for Determining Airway Obstructions

Filing Date: 03/18/2013

Issue Date:

Application Number: 13853436

Patent Number:

Title: Data Acquisition System with Novel Features

Filing Date: 03/29/2013

Issue Date:

Application Number: 13975792

Patent Number:

Title: Integrated Diagnostic and Therapeutic System and Method for Improving Treatment of

Subject with Complex and Central Sleep Apnea

Filing Date: 08/26/2013

Issue Date:

Application Number: 14173897

Patent Number:

Title: Medical Device and Method with Improved Biometric Verification

Filing Date: 02/06/2014

Issue Date:

Application Number: 29364922

Patent Number: D663430 Title: Sleep Diagnostic Device

Filing Date: 06/30/2010 Issue Date: 07/10/2012